TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM574741 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lauren Manufacturing, LLC		10/01/2019	Limited Liability Company: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Cooper-Standard Industrial and Specialty Group, LLC	
Street Address:	2228 Reiser Avenue S.E.
City:	New Philadelphia
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44663
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3785569	IDEA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8663119964

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 330-526-0104

docket@patentlawyerz.com Email:

Fred Zollinger **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2368

Address Line 4: North Canton, OHIO 44720

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Fred Zollinger
SIGNATURE:	/fhziii/
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=20200501 Certificate of Merger and Change of Name#page1.tif source=20200501 Certificate of Merger and Change of Name#page2.tif

source=20200501 Certificate of Merger and Change of Name#page3.tif

source=20200501 Certificate of Merger and Change of Name#page4.tif

source=20200501 Certificate of Merger and Change of Name#page5.tif



DATE 07/23/2019 DOCUMENT ID 201920400710

DESCRIPTION Merger (MER) FILING 99.00 EXPED 100.00 CERT COPY 0.00 0.00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM SETH CROSE 4400 EASTON COMMON WAY, STE. 125 COLUMBUS, OH 43219

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Frank LaRose 872139

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

COOPER-STANDARD INDUSTRIAL AND SPECIALTY GROUP, LLC

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s):

Merger

Effective Date: 10/01/2019

201920400710



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 23rd day of July, A.D. 2019.

Ohio Secretary of State

Fil J. Can

DOC ID ----> 201920400710

Form 551 Prescribed by:



Tell Free: (877) SOS-FILE (877-787-3483) Central Dhilo: (814) 466-3910 www.OhloSecretoryofState.gov Busserv@OhloSecreturyofState.gov File online or for more information: www.OHBusinessCentral.com

For seven readers, follow instructions located at this path.

Mail this form to one of the following:

Regular Filoto (non expedito) P.O. Sox 1529 Columbus, OH 43216

Expedite FErg (Two business day processing the Requires on additional \$100.00)

P.C. Scr 1300 Colombus, OH 43216

Certificate of Merger

Filing Fee: \$99 (154-MER) Forms Must Be Typed

	Surviving) Entity Name of Entity Surviving the Merger	Lauren Menufacturing, LLC			
B. (Name Change: As a result of this merg	er, the name of the surviving entity has chan	ged to the folk	wing	
	Cooper-Standard Industrial and Specia	illy Group, LLC			
L	(Complete only if name of surviving en	lity is changing through the merger)			
C.	The surviving entity is a (Please che	ck the appropriate box and fill in the appro	opriate blank:	5)	
1.	□ Domestic (Ohio entity)	Foreign (Non-Ohio Entity)			
١.	(C) warmens (anno anno),		1		
			l		
		Jurisdiction of formation	C	~	.13
9	Charter/Registration/License Numb	872139		3	
-	anni mir manin manin manin an manin	(If floensed in Ohio as domestic or foreign)	S S		1
3.	☐For-Profit Corporation		ERV	22) ا
	Nonprofit Corporation		IENT SERVICE CENTE	P# 12:	n!
		•	CEX	ঢ়	STATE
	☐For-Profit Limited Liability Compa	any	II.	۳.	7
	Nonprofit Limited Liability Compa	iny .			
	Partnership				
	☐Umited Partnership				
	Limited Liebility Pertnership				

Form 551

Page 2 of 9

Last Revised: 10/01/2017

DOC ID ----> 201920400710

	Ohio Charter/License/ Registration Number	Jurisdiction of Formation	Type of Entity
Lauren Plastics, LLC	1876364	Ohlo	uc
Leuren Acquisition Company, LLC	4040300	Ohlo	LLC
			7
			7
39650 Orchard Flace			
			- -
Malling Address			
Novi		Michigan	48375
Malling Address Novi Clly		Michigan State	48375 Zip Code
Novi			L

Form 551

Page 3 of 9

Last Revised: 10/01/2017

DOC ID ---> 201920400710

Form 551

Upon filing this	VI. STATEMENT OF MERGER Upon filing this Certificate of Merger, or upon such fater date as specified herein, the marging entity/antitles listed herein shall marge into the listed surviving entity.			
VII. STATUTORY AGENT - To be filed ONLY if the surviving entity is a foreign entity not licensed in Ohio. If the surviving entity is a foreign entity NOT licensed to transact business in Ohio, provide the name and address of a statutory agent upon whom any process, notice or damand may be served.				
Name of Statuto	ory Agent			
Mailing Address				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
City			OH State	ZIP Code
amendments to of the surviving	ENTS reporation, limited liability complete entity's articles of incorporation domestic entity shall be filed to a second entity and the filed of the entity shall be filed to a second entity and the filed entity and the filed entity and the entit	retion, articles of organization with the certificate of merger.	n, or certificate of lim mendments	alted partnership
filling fee is ch		,		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
With the submis	sion of this amendment, NEW to	otal number of shares:		
If a domestic co and the survivin in Ohio, the cert required by divide each domestic of	ENTS OF CORPORATIONS in paration or foreign corporation or foreign corporation of entity is not a domestic corporation of the corporation of the constituent corporation, and/or of the Romess in Ohlo.	on licensed to transact busine coretion or foreign corporatio companied by the affidavits, re vision (G) of section 1702.47 r by the affidavits, receipts, c	ess in Ohio is a cons n to be licensed scelpts, certificates, of the Revised Code ertificates, or other e	or other evidence a with respect to wildence required by
A surviving forei	TION OR LICENSE OF FORE gn entity that wishes to qualifulditional filing fee is required.		er must file an addill	onal form, as listed
Foreign Notice (Foreign Qualifyi	ng Corporation - Form 530A o If qualifying entity is a foreign ng Limited Liablity Company ng Limited Partnership - Form	benk, savings bank, or savir - Form 533B	Standing igs and loan associa	ation) - Form 662

Page 4 of 9

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006929 FRAME: 0817

Last Revised: 10/01/2017

DOC ID ---> 201920400710

Ī	Lauren Menufacturing, LLC
	Name of antity
	9 6 Hay
À: í	3 lightiture
r	Secretary
•	Title
£	State U.A.
	I. auren Plasiics, LLC Name of entity
,	Pagie Oraginy
y: [of Florida
• •	Signature
s:	Secretary
~, f	Tillo
li	Lauren Acquisition Company, LLC
Ĭ	Name of emily
y:	of Children
	Signature
,	Secretary
	TRIS
euli Ulic	horized representative of each constituent corporation, pertnership, or entity must sign the merger sets (ORC 1701.61(A), 1702.43 (A), 1708.38(A), 1770.78(A), 1782.433(A)), this includes all merging and
	ing entities.

Form 551

Page 5 of 9

Last Revised: 10/01/2017